SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE REPORT -- FYTD 2023

Ameristar Il

Casino Queen -
Marquette

Catfish Bend
Casino

Diamond Jo -
Dubuque

Diamond Jo -
Worth

Grand Falls Casino
Resort

Hard Rock Casino

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS

$8,099,683.99

($1,599,996.64)

$4,324,855.81

$56,736,874.19

$23,121,985.32

($2,465,401.33)

$1,377,673.96

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE $121,279,469.18 $4,679,127.22 $49,082,872.65 $517,489,331.39 $241,724,028.74 $36,132,107.93 $17,063,957.39
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS $113,179,785.19 $6,279,123.86 $44,758,016.84 $460,752,457.20 $218,602,043.42 $38,597,509.26 $15,686,283.43
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS $4,823,821.93 $5,877.92 $349,905.25 $783,810.05 $5,109,804.17 $1,774,354.68 $890,128.65
RETAIL HANDLE $50,723,426.10 $344,921.91 $3,189,871.20 $6,432,463.55 $60,193,308.34 $18,160,288.45 $9,002,338.85
RETAIL PAYOUTS $45,899,604.17 $339,043.99 $2,839,965.95 $5,648,653.50 $55,083,504.17 $16,385,933.77 $8,112,210.20

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS

$3,275,862.06

($1,605,874.56)

$3,974,950.56

$55,953,064.14

$18,012,181.15

($4,239,756.01)

$487,545.31

INTERNET HANDLE

$70,556,043.08

$4,334,205.31

$45,893,001.45

$511,056,867.84

$181,530,720.40

$17,971,819.48

$8,061,618.54

INTERNET PAYOUTS

$67,280,181.02

$5,940,079.87

$41,918,050.89

$455,103,803.70

$163,518,539.25

$22,211,575.49

$7,574,073.23

STATE TAX $546,728.66 $353.18 $291,927.78 $3,829,739.02 $1,560,734.01 $145,425.56 $92,992.99

Harrah's Council |Horseshoe Casino | Isle Casino Hotel Isle of Capri - Lakeside Casino | Prairie Meadows Q Casino

Bluffs Casino & Council Bluffs Waterloo Bettendorf Racetrack & Casino

Hotel
SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS ($1,949,131.09) $6,297,136.81 $5,789,826.96 $4,554,057.34 $312,996.19 $13,532,970.38 $679,198.93
SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE $37,802,739.08 $77,793,502.68 $76,033,356.07 $55,437,694.05 $7,885,268.73 $176,173,898.02 $10,057,510.13
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS $39,751,870.17 $71,496,365.87 $70,243,529.11 $50,883,636.71 $7,572,272.54 $162,640,927.64 $9,378,311.20
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS $773,123.14 $2,998,351.22 $452,300.63 $658,481.36 $30,222.02 $835,201.07 $462,526.00
RETAIL HANDLE $5,027,154.34 $34,044,729.07 $2,645,863.23 $5,807,076.26 $1,634,870.69 $9,307,844.72 $4,483,390.35
RETAIL PAYOUTS $4,254,031.20 $31,046,377.85 $2,193,562.60 $5,148,594.90 $1,604,648.67 $8,472,643.65 $4,020,864.35
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS ($2,722,254.23) $3,298,785.59 $5,337,526.33 $3,895,575.98 $282,774.17 $12,697,769.31 $216,672.93
INTERNET HANDLE $32,775,584.74 $43,748,773.61 $73,387,492.84 $49,630,617.79 $6,250,398.04 $166,866,053.30 $5,574,119.78
INTERNET PAYOUTS $35,497,838.97 $40,449,988.02 $68,049,966.51 $45,735,041.81 $5,967,623.87 $154,168,283.99 $5,357,446.85
STATE TAX $150,923.38 $425,056.76 $390,813.32 $307,398.86 $21,127.24 $913,475.51 $43,615.26
Rhythm City Casino| Riverside Casino Wild Rose - Clinton Wild Rose - Wild Rose - Totals
and Golf Resort Emmetsburg Jefferson

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS

$861,225.69

$1,198,276.85

$19,869,936.11

$17,227,272.28

$24,846,176.53

$182,815,618.28

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE $7,151,657.09 $14,672,069.77 $256,872,070.04 $199,456,224.64 $336,796,565.96 $2,243,583,450.76
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS $6,290,431.40 $13,473,792.92 $237,002,133.93 $182,228,952.36 $311,950,389.43 $2,060,767,832.48
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS $616,223.21 $301,391.11 $223,772.73 $162,509.20 $141,712.80 $21,393,517.14
RETAIL HANDLE $4,681,621.97 $3,552,552.26 $1,808,171.03 $1,310,832.11 $674,254.16 $223,024,978.59
RETAIL PAYOUTS $4,065,398.76 $3,251,161.15 $1,584,398.30 $1,148,322.91 $532,541.36 $201,631,461.45
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $245,002.48 $896,885.74 $19,646,163.38 $17,064,763.08 $24,704,463.73 $161,422,101.14
INTERNET HANDLE $2,470,035.12 $11,119,517.51 $255,063,899.01 $198,145,392.53 $336,122,311.80 $2,020,558,472.17

INTERNET PAYOUTS

$2,225,032.64

$10,222,631.77

$235,417,735.63

$181,080,629.45

$311,417,848.07

$1,859,136,371.03

STATE TAX

$58,132.74

$80,883.70

$1,341,220.69

$1,162,840.86

$1,677,116.92

$13,040,506.45




ONLINE SPORTS WAGERING BY OPERATOR -- FYTD 2023

American Betfair Interactive Betfred Sports BetMGM, LLC BlueBet lowa LLC | Circa Sports lowa | Crown IA Gaming,

Wagering Inc. USLLC (lowa) LLC LLC LLC
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $27,568,258.39 $55,816,631.16 ($4,179,307.56) $18,012,181.15 $239,915.01 $590,586.48 $58,985,608.13
INTERNET HANDLE $357,816,174.70 $508,148,964.80 $17,020,900.21 $181,530,720.40 $3,078,617.48 $18,568,016.82 $720,782,844.51

INTERNET PAYOUTS

$330,247,916.31

$452,332,333.64

$21,200,207.77

$163,518,539.25

$2,838,702.47

$17,977,430.34

$661,797,236.38

Digital Gaming
Corporation USA

Dubuque Racing
Association, Ltd.

Elite Hospitality
Group, LLC

fubo Gaming Inc.t

Hillside (lowa) LLC

Penn Sports
Interactive, LLC.

PointsBet lowa,
LLC

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS

$136,432.98

($23,242.08)

$1,141,888.22

($28,749.60)

($1,577,124.96)

$3,275,862.06

$3,974,950.56

INTERNET HANDLE $2,907,903.04 $2,495,502.30 $13,589,552.63 $691,281.38 $3,642,923.93 $70,556,043.08 $45,893,001.45
INTERNET PAYOUTS $2,771,470.06 $2,518,744.38 $12,447,664.41 $720,030.98 $5,220,048.89 $67,280,181.02 $41,918,050.89
Rush Street SBOpco, LLC SCE Partners, LLC |Sports Information | Tipico lowa, LLC Twin River Unibet lowa LLC?
Interactive IA, LLC Group, LLC Management
Group, Inc.
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $1,839,195.58 $59,511.98 $487,545.31 $283,760.17 $85,966.77 ($60,448.45) ($5,207,320.16)
INTERNET HANDLE $49,980,742.01 $3,582,716.20 $8,061,618.54 $6,250,398.04 $3,123,390.68 $950,919.27 $1,886,240.70

INTERNET PAYOUTS

$48,141,546.43

$3,523,204.22

$7,574,073.23

$5,966,637.87

$3,037,423.91

$1,011,367.72

$7,093,560.86

1FUBO GAMING INC. CEASED OPERATIONS ON 11/18/2022
2UNIBET IOWA LLC CEASED IOWA OPERATIONS ON 12/20/2022



