SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE REPORT -- FYTD 2023

	Ameristar II	Casino Queen - Marquette	Catfish Bend Casino	Diamond Jo - Dubuque	Diamond Jo - Worth	Grand Falls Casino Resort	Hard Rock Casino
SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS	\$8,099,683.99	(\$1,599,996.64)	\$4,324,855.81	\$56,736,874.19	\$23,121,985.32	(\$2,465,401.33)	\$1,377,673.96
SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE	\$121,279,469.18	\$4,679,127.22	\$49,082,872.65	\$517,489,331.39	\$241,724,028.74	\$36,132,107.93	\$17,063,957.39
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS	\$113,179,785.19	\$6,279,123.86	\$44,758,016.84	\$460,752,457.20	\$218,602,043.42	\$38,597,509.26	\$15,686,283.43
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS	\$4,823,821.93	\$5,877.92	\$349,905.25	\$783,810.05	\$5,109,804.17	\$1,774,354.68	\$890,128.65
RETAIL HANDLE	\$50,723,426.10	\$344,921.91	\$3,189,871.20	\$6,432,463.55	\$60,193,308.34	\$18,160,288.45	\$9,002,338.85
RETAIL PAYOUTS	\$45,899,604.17	\$339,043.99	\$2,839,965.95	\$5,648,653.50	\$55,083,504.17	\$16,385,933.77	\$8,112,210.20
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$3,275,862.06	(\$1,605,874.56)	\$3,974,950.56	\$55,953,064.14	\$18,012,181.15	(\$4,239,756.01)	\$487,545.31
INTERNET HANDLE	\$70,556,043.08	\$4,334,205.31	\$45,893,001.45	\$511,056,867.84	\$181,530,720.40	\$17,971,819.48	\$8,061,618.54
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$67,280,181.02	\$5,940,079.87	\$41,918,050.89	\$455,103,803.70	\$163,518,539.25	\$22,211,575.49	\$7,574,073.23
STATE TAX	\$546,728.66	\$353.18	\$291,927.78	\$3,829,739.02	\$1,560,734.01	\$145,425.56	\$92,992.99
	Harrah's Council	Horseshoe Casino	Isle Casino Hotel	Isle of Capri -	Lakeside Casino	Prairie Meadows	Q Casino
	Bluffs Casino &	Council Bluffs	Waterloo	Bettendorf		Racetrack & Casino	
	Hotel						
SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS	(\$1,949,131.09)	\$6,297,136.81	\$5,789,826.96	\$4,554,057.34	\$312,996.19	\$13,532,970.38	\$679,198.93
SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE	\$37,802,739.08	\$77,793,502.68	\$76,033,356.07	\$55,437,694.05	\$7,885,268.73	\$176,173,898.02	\$10,057,510.13
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS	\$39,751,870.17	\$71,496,365.87	\$70,243,529.11	\$50,883,636.71	\$7,572,272.54	\$162,640,927.64	\$9,378,311.20
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS	\$773,123.14	\$2,998,351.22	\$452,300.63	\$658,481.36	\$30,222.02	\$835,201.07	\$462,526.00
RETAIL HANDLE	\$5,027,154.34	\$34,044,729.07	\$2,645,863.23	\$5,807,076.26	\$1,634,870.69	\$9,307,844.72	\$4,483,390.35
RETAIL PAYOUTS	\$4,254,031.20	\$31,046,377.85	\$2,193,562.60	\$5,148,594.90	\$1,604,648.67	\$8,472,643.65	\$4,020,864.35
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	(\$2,722,254.23)	\$3,298,785.59	\$5,337,526.33	\$3,895,575.98	\$282,774.17	\$12,697,769.31	\$216,672.93
INTERNET HANDLE	\$32,775,584.74	\$43,748,773.61	\$73,387,492.84	\$49,630,617.79	\$6,250,398.04	\$166,866,053.30	\$5,574,119.78
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$35,497,838.97	\$40,449,988.02	\$68,049,966.51	\$45,735,041.81	\$5,967,623.87	\$154,168,283.99	\$5,357,446.85
STATE TAX	\$150,923.38	\$425,056.76	\$390,813.32	\$307,398.86	\$21,127.24	\$913,475.51	\$43,615.26
	Rhythm City Casino	Riverside Casino	Wild Rose - Clinton	Wild Rose -	Wild Rose -		Totals
		and Golf Resort		Emmetsburg	Jefferson		
SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS	\$861,225.69	\$1,198,276.85	\$19,869,936.11	\$17,227,272.28	\$24,846,176.53		\$182,815,618.28
SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE	\$7,151,657.09	\$14,672,069.77	\$256,872,070.04	\$199,456,224.64	\$336,796,565.96		\$2,243,583,450.76
SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS	\$6,290,431.40	\$13,473,792.92	\$237,002,133.93	\$182,228,952.36	\$311,950,389.43		\$2,060,767,832.48
RETAIL NET RECEIPTS	\$616,223.21	\$301,391.11	\$223,772.73	\$162,509.20	\$141,712.80		\$21,393,517.14
RETAIL HANDLE	\$4,681,621.97	\$3,552,552.26	\$1,808,171.03	\$1,310,832.11	\$674,254.16		\$223,024,978.59
RETAIL PAYOUTS	\$4,065,398.76	\$3,251,161.15	\$1,584,398.30	\$1,148,322.91	\$532,541.36		\$201,631,461.45
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$245,002.48	\$896,885.74	\$19,646,163.38	\$17,064,763.08	\$24,704,463.73		\$161,422,101.14
INTERNET HANDLE	\$2,470,035.12	\$11,119,517.51	\$255,063,899.01	\$198,145,392.53	\$336,122,311.80		\$2,020,558,472.17
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$2,225,032.64	\$10,222,631.77	\$235,417,735.63	\$181,080,629.45	\$311,417,848.07		\$1,859,136,371.03
STATE TAX	\$58,132.74	\$80,883.70	\$1,341,220.69	\$1,162,840.86	\$1,677,116.92		\$13,040,506.45

ONLINE SPORTS WAGERING BY OPERATOR -- FYTD 2023

	American	Betfair Interactive	Betfred Sports	BetMGM, LLC	BlueBet Iowa LLC	Circa Sports Iowa	Crown IA Gaming,				
	Wagering Inc.	US LLC	(Iowa) LLC	·		LLC	LLC				
			, ,								
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$27,568,258.39	\$55,816,631.16	(\$4,179,307.56)	\$18,012,181.15	\$239,915.01	\$590,586.48	\$58,985,608.13				
INTERNET HANDLE	\$357,816,174.70	\$508,148,964.80	\$17,020,900.21	\$181,530,720.40	\$3,078,617.48	\$18,568,016.82	\$720,782,844.51				
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$330,247,916.31	\$452,332,333.64	\$21,200,207.77	\$163,518,539.25	\$2,838,702.47	\$17,977,430.34	\$661,797,236.38				
	Digital Gaming	Dubuque Racing	Elite Hospitality	fubo Gaming Inc.1	Hillside (Iowa) LLC	Penn Sports	PointsBet Iowa,				
	Corporation USA	Association, Ltd.	Group, LLC			Interactive, LLC.	LLC				
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$136,432.98	(\$23,242.08)	\$1,141,888.22	(\$28,749.60)	(\$1,577,124.96)	\$3,275,862.06	\$3,974,950.56				
INTERNET HANDLE	\$2,907,903.04	\$2,495,502.30	\$13,589,552.63	\$691,281.38	\$3,642,923.93	\$70,556,043.08	\$45,893,001.45				
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$2,771,470.06	\$2,518,744.38	\$12,447,664.41	\$720,030.98	\$5,220,048.89	\$67,280,181.02	\$41,918,050.89				
	Rush Street	SBOpco, LLC	SCE Partners, LLC	Sports Information	Tipico Iowa, LLC	Twin River	Unibet Iowa LLC ²				
	Interactive IA, LLC			Group, LLC		Management					
						Group, Inc.					
INTERNET NET RECEIPTS	\$1,839,195.58	\$59,511.98	\$487,545.31	\$283,760.17	\$85,966.77	(\$60,448.45)	(\$5,207,320.16)				
INTERNET HANDLE	\$49,980,742.01	\$3,582,716.20	\$8,061,618.54	\$6,250,398.04	\$3,123,390.68	\$950,919.27	\$1,886,240.70				
INTERNET PAYOUTS	\$48,141,546.43	\$3,523,204.22	\$7,574,073.23	\$5,966,637.87	\$3,037,423.91	\$1,011,367.72	\$7,093,560.86				

¹FUBO GAMING INC. CEASED OPERATIONS ON 11/18/2022 ²UNIBET IOWA LLC CEASED IOWA OPERATIONS ON 12/20/2022